

11.12.2024

Ct. No.33

Sl. No.46

cm

WPA 12123 of 2008
CAN 1/2009 (Old No. CAN 9562/2009)
(Not found)

Sikandar Kumar Sharma

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

None appeared to represent the parties.

Accordingly, instant writ petition and connected application are dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)